



City of Burlingame Master Fee Schedule

EFFECTIVE ON JULY 5, 2016*

*Certain fees charged by the Planning and Building Divisions, the Fire Department and the Engineering Division of the Public Works Department will become effective August 5, 2016



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
<u>ENCROACHMENT PERMITS</u>		
Sewer Lateral Test	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$395.00
Sewer Lateral Replacement (with Sidewalk Add No. 5)	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$395.00
Water Service Connection (with Sidewalk Add No. 5)	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$516.00
Fire System Connection (with Sidewalk Add No. 5)	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$178.00
Sidewalk/Driveway up to 200 S.F. (Includes Curb Drain)	Resolution No. 32-2009 Sections 12.10.030/12.08.020/ 12.04.030	\$371.00 plus \$.34 for each square foot over 200
Sidewalk Closure/Pedestrian Protection	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$370.00
Traffic Control	Resolution No. 33-2008	\$303.00
Block Party (includes up to 6 barricades)	Resolution No. 27-2006	\$50.00 plus \$5.00 for each add'l barricade over 6



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
Commercial Areas and Construction Purposes		\$192.00 plus \$10.00 space per day or meter rates
Moving Only Purposes (Residential Areas)		\$31.00 processing fee plus \$10 per space per day



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
<u>GENERAL FEES</u>		
Demolition Permit (in addition to any Building Department-issued Demolition or Construction Permit) Includes sewer, water and sidewalk replacement	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$1417.00
Add fire line	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$75.00
Add curb drain	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$202.00
Add sidewalk closure	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$202.00
Add PG&E	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$202.00
Address Change	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$295.00
Single Trip -Transportation Fee (Fixed rate set by Per Caltrans)	Senate Bill SB 372	\$16.00
Leaf Blower Testing Certification Fee	Ord. No. 1871 (2012)	\$31.20 for up to 5 leaf blowers \$5.00 for certification decal if certified by manufacturer
Creek Enclosures	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$2,748.00
Abandonment of Public Utility Easement		\$4,505.00



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
Hauling Permit	Section 13.60.080	\$72.00 application fee plus 1 cent per ton per mile
<u>SPECIAL ENCROACHMENT PERMITS</u>		
Subsurface Shoring Systems <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Per 10'-20' deep tieback • Per >20' deep tieback • For permanent space used 		\$2,000.00 each \$1,000.00 each 50% of appraised land value at time of building permit
Permanent structures, such as retaining walls, fences	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$ 1,236.00
Non-permanent installations, such as tables, chairs, planters	Resolution No. 32-2009	\$ 584.00
<u>DEPOSITS OR BONDS FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WORK</u>		
Openings in Public Right-of-Way (not in sidewalk or street)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$915.00 Minimum (in easement area) \$10/S.F. in sidewalk
Openings in Public Right-of-Way in sidewalk (not in street)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$10.00 per square foot in sidewalk area, \$915.00 minimum



Fiscal Year 2016-17 Master Fee Schedule

ENGINEERING

SERVICE	REFERENCE	FEE
Street Roadway Opening (AC Pavement Restoration)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$10.00 per square foot in paved area, \$1,500.00 minimum including curb replacement
Water Main Modification (refundable bond)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$5,400.00 per connection
Sewer Main & Storm Drain Modification (refundable bond)	Resolution No. 33-2007	\$2,500.00 per connection
<u>SUBDIVISION MAPS</u>		
Lot Line Adjustment	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Section 26.24.090)	\$1,454.00 plus deposit
Lot Combination	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Section 26.24.090)	\$2,314.00 plus deposit
Subdivision Map	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Sections 26.24.090/ 26.16.151)	\$ 2,908.00 plus deposit, plus \$219.00 for each additional lot in excess of 5 lots; plus actual City consultant costs
Condominium Map	Resolution No. 32-2009 (Sections 26.24.090/ 26.16.151)	\$2,912.00, plus \$548.00 for each additional unit over 4 units, plus actual City consultant costs